COUNTY COURT JOURNAL

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FOR	TITIT	AMOOK	COUNTY	OPECON

99 JUN -9 AM 11:54

In the Matter of Adopting Fees for the Electrical Program to be Assumed by Tillamook County, Oregon	)	ORDINANCE # 5 JOSEPHINE VELTR' OPERATE OFFICE OF THE OPERATE O

The Board of Commissioners for Tillamook County ordains as follows:

Section 1. The electrical permit fees and method of computation of electrical permit fees to be utilized by Tillamook County shall be as the same are set forth in OAR 918-309-0030 to 918-309-0070 or said administrative rules as might hereafter be amended by the state.

Section 2. This ordinance being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, safety and welfare of the citizens of Tillamook County, an emergency is declared to exist and this ordinance will take effect immediately upon passage.

Date of First Reading:

May 26, 1999

Date of Second Reading:

June 9, 1999

## THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

	Aye Nay Abstain/absent
Sue Cameron, Chair	
Tim Josi, Vice-Chair	LAMEUN COMMENTAL MARKET
Gina Firman, Commissioner	
ATTEST: Josephine Veltri,	APPROYED AS TO FORM:
By Med Megab Special Deputy	William K. Sargent, County Counsel